

BA 1982 2023

Ravi @ Ravinder Singh Vs State

Present: Sh. Vinod Basa, Advocate for applicant.
Sh. Kiran Kumar, Ld. APP for the State.

Bail application put up before me being Vacation Judge. Statement of ASI Kulwinder Singh has appeared and suffered statement that no other bail application is pending or decided by any court in the present FIR and no other FIR has been registered against the present accused-applicant except present FIR. Arguments not addressed. Request for adjournment has been made. Now to come up on 06.07.2023 for arguments on bail application. File be put up before the Court of Ld. Sessions Judge, Gurdaspur for the purpose of entrustment.

Date of Order : 22.06.2023

*Pankaj**

Steno-III

(Ajit Pal Singh)
Additional Sessions Judge
Gurdaspur/ UID No. PB0226
(Vacation Judge)